
Künstler Titel Label Veröffentlichung
AC/DC 1994
AC/DC 1990
AC/DC
AC/DC Live 1992
AC/DC 1994
AC/DC 1986

Columbia 1993

Columbia 1997
Columbia 2002

2001
2010

2002

2003
2007
1989
2018
1993

SPV 2015

1997
1989
2017
1994

SPV GmbH 2011
2001
1996
1996
2003

Dirty Deeds Done Dirt Cheap ATCO Records
If You Want Blood You've Got It Atlantic
Let There Be Rock ATCO Records

ATCO Records
Powerage ATCO Records
Who Made Who Atlantic

Aerosmith Aerosmith's Greatest Hits
Aerosmith Big Ones Geffen Records
Aerosmith Nine Lives
Aerosmith O, Yeah! Ultimate Aerosmith Hits
Aerosmith Young Lust: The Aerosmith Anthology Geffen Records
Airbourne No Guts. No Glory. Roadrunner Records
Airbourne Runnin' Wild Roadrunner Records
Andrew W.K. I Get Wet Island Records
Annihilator (2) Alice In Hell / Never, Neverland Roadrunner Records
Apocalyptica Reflections Island Records
Axxis (2) Doom Of Destiny AFM Records
Axxis (2) Kingdom Of The Night EMI Electrola
Beyond The Black Heart Of The Hurricane Napalm Records
Black Sabbath Heaven And Hell Spectrum Music (2)
Black-Bone Blessing In Disguise
Body Count (2) Body Count Sire
Body Count (2) Violent Demise: The Last Days Virgin
Bonfire Point Blank MSA Records
Bonfire Rebel Soul AFM Records
Catty Caress Nothing For Sure Remember Records (4)
Coma Divine (2) Dead End Circle
Creed (3) Weathered Epic
Crematory Crematory Massacre Records
Cyco Miko Lost My Brain! (Once Again) Epic
Danko Jones We Sweat Blood Bad Taste Records



Danzig 2017
BMG (2)

1996

1990
1991

2004
2001
2006

Eisregen Blutbahnen 2007
2004

Extreme (2) Extreme 1989
Extreme (2)

1995
3 1995

1996
1992
1991

1994

Helix (3) 2005
Helix (3) 2009

Black Laden Crown AFM Records
Deep Purple Purpendicular
Def Leppard Slang Mercury
Dokken Back For The Attack Elektra
Dokken Under Lock And Key Elektra
Doro Doro Vertigo
Doro True At Heart Vertigo
Dream Theater Falling Into Infinity EastWest Records America
Edguy Hellfire Club Nuclear Blast
Edguy Mandrake AFM Records
Edguy Rocket Ride Nuclear Blast

Massacre Records
Exilia Unleashed Supersonic Records (2)

A&M Records
Extreme II : Pornograffitti (A Funked Up Fairytale) A&M Records

Fear Factory Demanufacture Roadrunner Records
FireHouse (2) Epic
Firehouse (2) Good Acoustics Epic
Firehouse (2) Hold Your Fire Epic
Gillan Toolbox EastWest
Grip Inc. Solidify Steamhammer
Gun (2) Swagger A&M Records
Guns N' Roses "The Spaghetti Incident?" Uzi Suicide Records
Guns N' Roses Appetite For Destruction Geffen Records
Guns N' Roses Chinese Democracy Black Frog
Guns N' Roses Greatest Hits Geffen Records
Guns N' Roses Use Your Illusion I Geffen Records
Guns N' Roses Use Your Illusion II Geffen Records (2)

No Rest For The Wicked Rock Candy
Vagabond Bones Perris Records (2)

Hypocrisy The Fourth Dimension Nuclear Blast
Incubus (2) Make Yourself Epic



S.C.I.E.N.C.E. 1997
Judas Priest 1997
Korn 2004
Krokus 2010

2005
1994
1999
1999
1993
2011

1992
Columbia 1993

2012
EMI 2006

1995

1990

1991

S&M 1999
Monster Magnet 2000

2006
1999
2005

Columbia 1995
2005
2003

EMI 2001

Incubus (2) Immortal Records (3)
Jugulator Steamhammer
Greatest Hits Vol. 1 Epic
Hoodoo Sony Music

Krypteria Liberatio Sony Music Media
Led Zeppelin Led Zeppelin Atlantic
Led Zeppelin Led Zeppelin II Atlantic
Led Zeppelin Untitled Atlantic
Life Of Agony River Runs Red Roadrunner Records
Machine Head (3) Burn My Eyes Roadrunner Records
Manowar Kings Of Metal Atlantic
Manowar The Triumph Of Steel Atlantic
Meat Loaf Back From Hell! - The Very Best Of
Meat Loaf Couldn't Have Said It Better Polydor
Meat Loaf Hell In A Handbasket Legacy
Meat Loaf The Collection
Meat Loaf The Very Best Of Meat Loaf Virgin
Meat Loaf Welcome To The Neighbourhood Virgin (2)
Megadeth Peace Sells... But Who's Buying? Capitol Records (2)
Megadeth Rust In Peace Capitol Records
Megadeth So Far, So Good... So What! Capitol Records
Metallica Metallica Vertigo
Metallica Reload Vertigo
Metallica Vertigo

God Says No A&M Records
Mötley Crüe Carnival Of Sins Live Steamhammer
Mötley Crüe Live: Entertainment Or Death Spitfire Records
Mötley Crüe Red, White & Crüe Mötley Records
Mountain Over The Top
Mucc Kuchiki No Tou Gan-Shin
Mustasch RatSafari Capitol Records
Mustasch The True Sound Of The New West



1995

2002
2007
2001
2000
1993

Hirnsturm 2011

2002
2011
2001
1995
2016
2006
2010
1994

Edel 1993
2011
1987
2010

Saga (3) Bonaire 1988
Saga (3) Bonaire 1987
Saga (3) In Transit Bonaire 1987
Saga (3) Bonaire 1987
Saga (3) Bonaire 1987
Saga (3) Bonaire 1987

1989
EMI 2009
BMG 2018

My Dying Bride The Angel And The Dark River Peaceville
Nightwish Angels Fall First Spinefarm Records
Nightwish Century Child Spinefarm Records
Nightwish Once Nuclear Blast
Nightwish Over The Hills And Far Away Drakkar Records
Nightwish Wishmaster Drakkar Records (3)
Nuclear Assault Something Wicked I.R.S. Records
Ohrenfeindt Schwarz auf Weiss
Orange Goblin Thieving From The House Of God Rise Above Records
Orange Goblin Time Travelling Blues / Frequencies From Planet Ten Rise Above Records
Ozzy Osbourne Diary Of A Madman Epic
Ozzy Osbourne Down To Earth Epic
Paradise Lost Draconian Times Music For Nations
Poison (3) Flesh & Blood Capitol Records
Poison (3) Open Up And Say... Ahh! Capitol Records
Primal Fear Live In The USA Frontiers Records
Primal Scream Give Out But Don't Give Up Creation Records
Quiet Riot Metal Health Portrait
Quiet Riot Terrified
Raate Menetyksen Tie Spinefarm Records
Rainbow On Stage Polydor
Rhapsody Of Fire The Cold Embrace Of Fear (A Dark Romantic Symphony) Nuclear Blast

Heads Or Tales
Images At Twilight

Silent Knight
Wildest Dreams
Worlds Apart

Savatage Gutter Ballet Atlantic
Saxon Denim And Leather
Saxon Wheels Of Steel
Scorpions Live Bites Spectrum Music (2)



1996
1985

1999
2000
1998
1992

#1 2003
2008

2010
1999
2000
2010

Windsong International 1992

2006
2013
2008

Type O Negative 2007
Type O Negative 1999
U.D.O. (2) 1989
UFO (5) 2002

1984
OU812 1988

1990
Saturn (16) 2012
Columbia

Scorpions Pure Instinct EastWest
Scorpions World Wide Live Harvest
Sepultura Arise Roadrunner Records
Squealer (2) The Prophecy AFM Records
Such A Surge Der Surge Effekt Epic
System Of A Down System Of A Down American Recordings
Tankard Stone Cold Sober Noise International
Tape (2) EastWest
Ted Nugent Original Album Classics Epic
Tenacious D Tenacious D Epic
Tenacious D The Pick Of Destiny Epic
Thaurorod Upon Haunted Battlefields NoiseArt Records
The Michael Schenker Group The Unforgiven Steamhammer
Therion Crowning Of Atlantis Nuclear Blast
Therion Sitra Ahra Nuclear Blast
Thin Lizzy BBC Radio 1 Live In Concert
Thin Lizzy Black Rose (A Rock Legend) Vertigo
Thin Lizzy Thunder And Lightning Vertigo
Thin Lizzy Wild One - The Very Best Of Thin Lizzy Vertigo
Tiamat Wildhoney Century Media
Tobias Sammet's Avantasia The Mystery Of Time (A Rock Epic) Nuclear Blast
Tobias Sammet's Avantasia The Scarecrow Nuclear Blast

Dead Again Steamhammer
World Coming Down Roadrunner Records
Mean Machine BMG Music
Sharks Steamhammer

Ugly Kid Joe America's Least Wanted Mercury
Van Halen Warner Bros. Records
Van Halen Warner Bros. Records
Various Doomsday News III Thrashing East Live Noise (3)
Various Hard Rock
Various Heavy Metal Wars



2007
Universal 2014

1987
2007
2010
2012
2010
1990
1994
1992
1996
1993

W.A.S.P. 1993
W.A.S.P.

1987
GUN 2008

2007

Various Hellfest Compilation - Volume Three ZYX Music
Various Latest & Greatest Heavy Metal
Various Metal Killers Kollection Castle Communications PLC
Various Rock S'Cool Steamhammer
Various Symphonic Metal - Dark & Beautiful Golden Core
Various Symphonic Metal - Dark & Beautiful III Golden Core
Various Symphonic Metal 2 - Dark & Beautiful Golden Core
Various The Future Of Metal Is Now (The Steamhammer-Compilation) Steamhammer
Victory (3) Liveline GSE Records
Victory (3) The Very Best Of Victory (Rock 'N' Roll Kids Forever) Metronome
Victory (3) Voiceprint Event Records (3)
Vince Neil Exposed Warner Bros. Records
Volbeat Beyond Hell / Above Heaven Vertigo

First Blood Last Cuts Capitol Records
The Headless Children / Inside The Electric Circus Recall 2cd

Warlock (2) Burning The Witches Vertigo
Warlock (2) Triumph And Agony Vertigo
Within Temptation Black Symphony
Within Temptation Mother Earth Supersonic Records (2)
Within Temptation The Heart Of Everything Sony BMG Music Entertainment
Within Temptation The Unforgiving Sony Music
Zed Yago From Over Yonder Steamhammer
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